South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 08:24:25 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4640 (Rat #0334, Act #0506 of 1998) Joint Resolution, By Rhoad, Barfield, T. Brown, Sharpe and Webb

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE A PERSON ENGAGED IN PESTICIDE OPERATIONS TO ENSURE THAT ALL
COMPRESSED GAS TANKS OR CYLINDERS USED TO SUPPLY PROPELLANT FOR PESTICIDES ARE EQUIPPED WITH
PROPERLY FUNCTIONING BACK FLOW DEVICES AND TO PROVIDE CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.-AMENDED

TITLE

02/17/98
02/17/98
03/18/98
03/19/98
03/19/98
03/20/98
03/24/98
03/24/98
03/27/98
03/31/98
03/31/98
03/31/98
04/01/98
04/07/98
04/14/98
04/21/98
04/21/98
05/04/98
09/14/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
Read second time HJ-10

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-14
Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-414

Ratified R 334

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 04/21/98

Copies available

Act No. 506

Page 1 of 1



