South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 08:24:25 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4640 (Rat #0334, Act #0506 of 1998) Joint Resolution, By Rhoad, Barfield, T. Brown, Sharpe and Webb

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE A PERSON ENGAGED IN PESTICIDE OPERATIONS TO ENSURE THAT ALL COMPRESSED GAS TANKS OR CYLINDERS USED TO SUPPLY PROPELLANT FOR PESTICIDES ARE EQUIPPED WITH PROPERLY FUNCTIONING BACK FLOW DEVICES AND TO PROVIDE CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.-AMENDED TITLE

02/17/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/17/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
03/18/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
03/19/98	House	Read second time HJ-10
03/19/98	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-13
03/20/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/24/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
03/24/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-10
03/27/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-14
03/31/98	Senate	Amended SJ-19
03/31/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
03/31/98	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-19
04/01/98	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-14
04/07/98	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-414
04/14/98		Ratified R 334
04/21/98		Became law without Governor's signature
04/21/98		Effective date 04/21/98
05/04/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 506